
29 MARCH 

Port Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Nctice No. 1979 I 44-Applications for Approval-continued 

I 
Rates of Duty 

Goods 

993 

Part 
II 

Ref. 
I Normal I Pref. 

----,---------,----------------------------------,-----------------,--
WN 

H.O. 
DN 
AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 
DN 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 
WN 
AK 
WN 

WN 
AK 

WN 

H.O. 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

WN 
AK 
WN 

AK 

AK 

1514 

51693 
135 

3437 

3531 
3458 

3466 

3457 

51708 
136 

3496 
3541 

3527 

2736 
2078 
3504 
2042 

2079 
I 3467 

1771 

51710 
3097 

3059 

3187 

2987 

3497 
3067 

2054 
3456 
2081 

3060 

3498 

84.10.029 

84.11.061 
84.15.000 
84.17.009 

84.19.039 
84.22.009 

84.23.001 

84.59.059 

84.47.009 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.65.005 
85.01.001 

85.13.009 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 
85.19.011 

85 .19 .055 
85.19.055 
85.22.011 

85.22.019 

85.26.000 

Wallwin series 1090 and 1094 non-chokeable pumps, for pumping 
unscreened and rough screened sewage, sewage sludge, effluent, and 
trade waste containing solids 

BM 30 main fan impeller, for use in a BM 30 grinding mill . . . . 
Jewett B.0.D. cylindrical incubator model INC 2 . . . . . . 
Churchill mould temperature controllers, peculiar to use with plastic 

extruding or moulding machines 
St. Regis sealer/closer, to be used in heat sealing packed multi-wall bags 
Thermo plastic buckets for use as replacement parts to existing 

machinery, to be used in industrial application, viz: glass, cement, 
steel, lime, and plastics manufacture 

"Dondi" rotary ditchers, with provision for mounting on tractor and 
driven from P.T.O., to be used in digging and cleaning drains 

Air hydraulically and mechanically operated industrial clutch/brake, 
to be used in industrial application 

Spanevello rounding device, used for rounding corners on furniture 
Automatic eyelet attaching machine . . . . . . . . 
Bostick tee nail collator (1 only) Bostick notched nail collator (1 only) 
Burdomat machine for anti-ferment dosing of wines (1 only), to be 

used in commercial wine production 
Enfields "S" drive unit, to be incorporated into marine crafts of all 

types 
Fein dust extractors, for use with tools of Tariff item 85.05.009 
Greaves high speed mixer for the blending of lubricating oils .. 
Heavy duty industrial coffee grinder, model DK 7L .. 
Hydraulic impact wrench, for use in underwater installation and 

maintenance work 
Pipeline mixers for blending lubricating oils . . . . . . 
Hansenn steam hose couplings, quick release, self-sealing, types: 

3 HK 21 and 3 HD-Y for use with saturated steam (170°C) 
Worcester ball valves screwed BSP (F) aluminium bronze (naval) 

DGS 8452 PHIL WOR/10 001-905561, sizes 8 mm (¼ in.) and 
50 mm (2 in.), for industrial and engineering installations 

Watermota propellers . . . . . . . . . . . . 
2.23 kW-11.18 kW cast iron frame electric motors, to be used in 

fertiliser works 
ADC Jackfields and associated components for carrier current and 

other line systems, to be used in monitoring and testing com
munication equipment to be assembled for Post Office 

Circuit breakers: . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Moulded case thermal magnetic, Dorman 50--200 amps interrupting 

capacity 20 ka to 5 ka at 415 volts A.C., to be used for incorporation 
in switchboards and motor control load centres made in New 
Zealand 

Contactors kitsets being rated at 33 kW, to be used in making industrial 
electrical switchboard equipment 

Herbert Flexlock safety switch, series 621 . . . . . . 
Taplin low voltage switch fuse unit, type E 5026, 600 amp, to be used 

by Electricity Department in distribution equipment 
LMT connectors, for use in the manufacture of 11 000 volt switchgear 
Molex electrical connectors and housings. . . . . . . . 
QSDM 103E metal detector, consisting of connection box, search coil, 

detector, and electronic unit 
Electronic video signal switchers, JVC model SW 6035 E (two units 

only) 
Lignostone wood washers 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* Free* 
*or such higher rate of 

duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 
ON-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
15 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 19 April 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 29th day of March 1979. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


