Tariff Notice No. 1979/44-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Par II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref
WN	1514	84.10.029	Wallwin series 1090 and 1094 non-chokeable pumps, for pumping unscreened and rough screened sewage, sewage sludge, effluent, and	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	51693	84.11.061	trade waste containing solids BM 30 main fan impeller, for use in a BM 30 grinding mill	Free*		
DN	135	84.15.000	Jewett B.O.D. cylindrical incubator model INC 2	Free*	Free*	i
AK	3437	84.17.009	Churchill mould temperature controllers, peculiar to use with plastic extruding or moulding machines	Free*	Free*	10
4K	3531	84.19.039	St. Regis sealer/closer, to be used in heat sealing packed multi-wall bags	Free*	Free*	10
AK	3458	84.22.009	Thermo plastic buckets for use as replacement parts to existing machinery, to be used in industrial application, viz: glass, cement, steel, lime, and plastics manufacture	Free*	Free*	10
AK	3466	84.23.001	"Dondi" rotary ditchers, with provision for mounting on tractor and driven from P.T.O., to be used in digging and cleaning drains	Free*	Free*	10
AK	3457	84.59.059	Air hydraulically and mechanically operated industrial clutch/brake, to be used in industrial application	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	51708	84.47.009	Spanevello rounding device, used for rounding corners on furniture	Free*	Free*	10
DN AK	136 3496	84.59.059 84.59.059	Automatic eyelet attaching machine Bostick tee nail collator (1 only) Bostick notched nail collator (1 only)	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
AK AK	3541	84.59.059	Burdomat machine for anti-ferment dosing of wines (1 only), to be	Free*	Free*	10
AK	3527	84.59.059	used in commercial wine production Enfields "S" drive unit, to be incorporated into marine crafts of all types	Free*	Free*	10
AK	2736	84.59.059	Fein dust extractors, for use with tools of Tariff item 85.05.009	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2078	84.59.059	Greaves high speed mixer for the blending of lubricating oils	Free*	Free*	10
AK_	3504	84.59.059	Heavy duty industrial coffee grinder, model DK 7L	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2042	84.59.059	Hydraulic impact wrench, for use in underwater installation and maintenance work	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2079	84.59.059	Pipeline mixers for blending lubricating oils	Free*	Free*	10
AK	3467	84.61.021	Hansenn steam hose couplings, quick release, self-sealing, types: 3 HK 21 and 3 HD-Y for use with saturated steam (170°C)	Free*		
VN	1771	84.61.021	Worcester ball valves screwed BSP (F) aluminium bronze (naval) DGS 8452 PHIL WOR/10 001-905561, sizes 8 mm (\frac{1}{2} in.) and 50 mm (2 in.), for industrial and engineering installations	Free*	Free*	10
.O.F	51710	84.65.005	Watermota propellers	Free*	Free*	10
AK	3097	85.01.001	2.23 kW-11.18 kW cast iron frame electric motors, to be used in fertiliser works	Free*	Free*	1:
AK	3059	85.13.009	ADC Jackfields and associated components for carrier current and other line systems, to be used in monitoring and testing communication equipment to be assembled for Post Office	Free*	Free*	10
AK	3187	85.19.009	Circuit breakers: Moulded case thermal magnetic, Dorman 50-200 amps interrupting capacity 20 ka to 5 ka at 415 volts A.C., to be used for incorporation in switchboards and motor control load centres made in New Zealand	Free*	Free*	10
AK	2987	85.19.009	Contactors kitsets being rated at 33 kW, to be used in making industrial electrical switchboard equipment	Free*	Free*	10
AK.	3497	85.19.009	Herbert Flexlock safety switch, series 621	Free*	Free*	10
K	3067	85.19.011	Taplin low voltage switch fuse unit, type E 5026, 600 amp, to be used by Electricity Department in distribution equipment	Free*	Free*	1(
VN	2054	85.19.055	LMT connectors, for use in the manufacture of 11 000 volt switchgear	Free*	Free*	10
K VN	3456 2081	85.19.055 85.22.011	Molex electrical connectors and housings. QSDM 103E metal detector, consisting of connection box, search coil,	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
K	3060	85.22.019	detector, and electronic unit Electronic video signal switchers, JVC model SW 6035 E (two units	Free*	Free*	10
ιK	3498	85.26.000	only) Lignostone wood washers	Free* Free* *or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		10

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 19 April 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of March 1979.